CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

FIRST STREET OUTFALL 36" FLAP GATE PROJECT NO. DR09-1812 / CIP NO. 50765

SEPTEMBER 2, 2009

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$24,219.50 CONTRACTOR: WARAX EXCAVATING, INC.

LINE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00
2	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.00
3	REMOVE STORM SEWER MAIN	LF	48.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	48.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00
4	SEWER MAIN	LF	16.00	\$26.00	\$416.00	18.00	\$468.00	\$52.00
5	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	240.00	\$28.00	\$6,720.00	240.00	\$6,720.00	\$0.00
6	INSTALL 36" FLAP GATE	EA	1.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	1.00	\$625.00	\$0.00
7	SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL	Т	25.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	23.10	\$808.50	(\$66.50)
8	36" RCP 7.5 DEGREE BEND	EA	6.00	\$428.50	\$2,571.00	6.00	\$2,571.00	\$0.00
9	GABION, PVC COATED	CY	8.50	\$485.00	\$4,122.50	8.50	\$4,122.50	\$0.00
10	SILT FENCE	LF	340.00	\$5.65	\$1,921.00	280.00	\$1,582.00	(\$339.00)
11	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	3,80	\$755.00	\$2,869.00		\$2,869.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL BID				\$24,219.50	*************************************	\$23,866.00	(\$353.50)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$24,219.50
CCO #1F	(\$353.50)	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$353.50)
		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$23,866.00
1		CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$353.50)
foruth daige		9-	-2-09
CONTRACTOR: Warax/Excavating, Inc., 295 Country Road,	RC, SD 57701	342-2441	DATE
H. Mark		9,	2/09
PROJECT MANAGER: KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E.			DATE
Total Mas		9-	Z-09
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. / L.S.			DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS			DATE
	······································		
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON			DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTR	ACT TIME:	Davs	

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Warax Excavating, inc. for a decrease of \$353.50 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Adjusted Funding	\$23,866.00	\$23,866.00
CCO #1F	(\$353.50)	(\$353.50
Fund	0505	
Line Item	4371	
Department	8911	
Fund Type	Drainage	
Initial Funding	\$24,219.50	\$24,219.50

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F FIRST STREET OUTFALL 36" FLAP GATE PROJECT NO. DR09-1812 / CIP NO. 50765 SEPTEMBER 2, 2009

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$24,219.50 CONTRACTOR: WARAX EXCAVATING, INC.

LINE	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
4	REMOVE & SALVAGE STORM SEWE	Actual quantity necessary to construct in accordance with plans and specifications.
7	SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL	Actual quantity necessary to construct in accordance with plans and specifications.
10	SILT FENCE	Actual quantity necessary to construct in accordance with plans and specifications.

DATE: September 2, 2009

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

	FUNDING TYPE	Drainage		
	COST CENTER	8911		
	LINE ITEM	4371		
	FUND	0505		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	AMOUNT	PERCENT	
1	MOBILIZATION	0.00	100%	
2	INCIDENTAL	0.00	100%	
3	REMOVE STORM SEWER MAIN	0.00	100%	
4	REMOVE & SALVAGE STORM SEW	52.00	100%	
5	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	0.00	100%	
6	INSTALL 36" FLAP GATE	0.00	100%	
7	SUGAR ROCK, 3" TO 6" NOMINAL	-66.50	100%	
8	36" RCP 7.5 DEGREE BEND	0.00	100%	
9	BANK AND CHANNEL PROTECTIO	0.00	100%	
10	SILT FENCE	-339.00	100%	
11	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	0.00	100%	
		(\$353.50)		